
PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Agenda Item: 3 (_~· 

Meeting Date: August 14, 2012 (X) Consent ( ) Regular 
( ) Workshop ( ) Public Hearing 

Department: 
Submitted By: 
Submitted For: 

Environmental Resources Management 
Environmental Resources Management 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to: · 

A) receive and file: Three (3) original documents for the Department of Environmental Resources Management: 

1) Task Assignment No. APl0 (R2011-1513), Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. FWC8135 with the Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission (FWC) adds two acres of Floating Hearts exotic invasive plant and hydrothol 191 as a control method for the Lc;tke Clarke work plan page and adds one acre of Floating Hearts exotic invasive plant with Aquathol K, glyposate and hydrothol 191 as control methods for the Lake Osborne work plan page. 

2) Task Assignment No. APIO (R201 l-1513), Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. FWC8135 with the Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission (FWC) reduces the total allocation of $57,223 for invasive plant control by $20,000. The new allocation for fiscal year 2011/2012 will be $37,223. 

3) Task Assignment No. IPl to FWC Contract No. FWC 11357 with the Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission (FWC) provides aquatic vegetation contract services for 
Lakes Clarke, Ida, Osborne, and Pine for $57,343. 

B) approve: Budget Amendment of $216,008 in the Natural Areas Fund to align the budget with the first Task Assignment on Contract FWC 11357. 

Summary: On October 1, 2002, the Board of County Commissioners approved Florida Fish and Wildlife Commission (FWC) Agreement No. FWC8135 (R2002-1748). Delegated authority to sign task assigmnents was provided at that time. This contract expired 6/30/2012. 

On April 17, 2012, the Board of County Commissioners approved Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission (FWC) Contract No. FWC 11357 (R2012-0573). Delegated authority to sign all future task assignments was provided at that time. Countywide (SF) 
Background and Justification: NI A 

Attachments: 
1. Task Assignment No. APIO, Change Order No. 1 to FWC Contract No. FWC8135 
2. Delegation of Approval Authority Memo 
3. Task Assignment No. APIO, Change Order No.2 to FWC Contract No. FWC8135 
4. Delegation of Approval Authority Memo 
5. Task Assignment No. 1 to FWC Contract No. FWCl 1357 
6. Delegation of Approval Authority Memo 
7., Budget Amendment (1226) 

/),/2:. :;z;_ 
Recommended by: /~~ 

Approved by: 
Dep•~--­

County Administrator 

ate 

1 j 7-.J /t "'~ 
ate 



II. FISCAL IMP ACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2012 
Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs <216,008> 

216,008 External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County) 

NET FISCAL IMPACT - 0-

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) __ _ 

Is Item Included in Current Budget? 

2013 2014 

Yes __ 

2015 2016 

No_x_ 

Budget Account No.: Fund 1226 Department 380 Unit 3249 Object __ 
Program __ _ 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 
The ten-year contract FWC81235 expired 6/30/2012. A new ten-year contract 

FWCl 1357 was signed April 17, 2012. The budget is reduced to reflect the first Task 
Assignment for the new Contract. 

C. Department Fiscal Review: // 

III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and /or Contract Dev. and Control Comments: 

OFMB 

B. Legal Sufficiency: 

C&vo.t ~ml 7
/ 2 4 I ,2.. 

AssistantC nnty Attorney 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

2 



Task Assignment Number: AP10 

Task Assignment Term: 
Contractor Name: 

TASK ASSIGNMENT CHANGE ORDER FORM 
CONTRACT NO. FWC8135 

Change Order Number: 1 

June 22, 2011 to June 30, 2012 
Palm Beach County 

Contrnctor's Contract Manager/Telephone: Richard VValesky 561-233-2400 
Kat Ethr·idge F'vVC Contract Manager/Telephone: 

FWC Site Manager/Telephone: Jackie Smith 

Date: April 26, 2012 

Description of Change: .Add 2 acres(total 4 acres) of nymphoides cristata and hydrothol 191 as a control method 
for this plant type to the 'Lake Clarke ,vork plan page. Add 1 acre of nymphoides cristata with Aquathol K, 
glyphosate and hydrothol 191 as control methods to the Lake Osborne work plan page. Vvork shall be conducted 
pur·suant to details stated on the attached work plan pages. There is no change to fiscal year· funding current task 
assignment amount will be used for v1ork conducted. The Section Leader of the Invasive Plant. Management Section 
may issue modifications to this Task Assignment altering the scope of the invasive plant control authorized or 
reducing the Cost Reimbursement Task Assignment amount. 

Change in Funding 

Ort;1 Code 
N.A 

Approvals: 

CHANo::;E IN TASK AMOUNT 
Item 

Onginai task amount: 

Task amount pnor to this change order: 

Net 1ncrease/(decrease) 1n task amount: 

Task amount with all change orders: 

CHANGE IN TASf< TERM 
On91na\ task c,::,rnpletion date: 

Completion date prior to this change: 

Net inc1ease/(decrease) in task period: 

Completion date with all change orders: 

I nforrnation: 

EO Fund 
NA NA 

CateQ()ry 
NA 

Fiscal Year 
NA 

Cost Reimbursement 
557,223.00 

557,223.00 

NA 
NA 

6/30/2012 

6/30/2012 

NA 

NA 

QbjedCode _ 
NA 

PID i 

NA 

Palm Beach County Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission 
Division of Habitat and Species Conservation 

Contract Manager(or Designee) 

Print Name 

F-...,_,_.__ ..:7:. :,_, __ "'_t :.:: ... __ 
--. -=•C ._i B•~k';t-•. 

dA 
Date 

Date 

Contract No. FWC8 l 35, Task Assignment Change Order 

ContractManaqe;(~esiqnee} - . -

lJ L [ ~ 
Section Leader(or Des1gnee) 
lnvas;ve Plant Management Section 

Amount 
NA 

'l/zr,./zon 
o'ate' 

Page I/ 6 



Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission, Chapter 68F-54, F.A.C. 
FY 2011- 2012 Cooperative Aquatic Plant Control Program - Workplan 

Contractor Area: Palm Beach County 

Water Body: Clarke, Lak-e Water Body Code: 43149 

County: Palm beach Water Body Acres: 33 

Major Water Uses:F1sh1ng, Water Sk11n9, Jet Skllllg, Boa.ting, Wildlife Observation 

his iake is a very unbanized with most of the sh-:neline seawalled (90%), It 1s a widening in a canal which does not allow for grass carp 
to be used, Need to kee h' drilla and floatinq plant opulation at lowest feasable level to allow for ubiic water use, 

Plants to he Controlled 

H· dnlla verticillata 
Floating Plants (Eichhornia and 
Pist1a) 

cres to beApproved 
Added Acres 

0 2.5 

0 20 

Other Pl.:mts: rern.mes ex ·1anat1on below': 

Total Acres Control Method(s) 

25H drotho! 191, A uathol Su,er K, Anuathol K 

20Diquat 

1 rNvrn 1hoides eris ta ta 2 2 4Fiumioxazin, Aquathol K, GI hosate Di uat H ,drothol 191 

Other Plants Ex lanation 
l 'Th1s is a relativelv new exotics )ecies in the waterbod and need to revent from ex andinq 

Public Notification Procedures 
X Siqns rosted at access o,nts Notices 1n new spa ·ers Public rneetinqs 

Not1Ces distributed to residents Si nal or marker svstem Other 
Comments: 

Contract No, FWCSl.15, Task Assignment Change Order Page 3 / 6 



I Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission, Chapter 68F-S4, F.A.C. 
FY 2011- 2012 Cooperative Aquatic Plant Control Program - Workplan 

Contractor Area: Palm Beach County 

Water Body: Osb,:irn'2 _. Lake I Water Body Code:I 40002 

County: PalrT1 beach I Water Body Acres:! 356 

Major Water Uses:F1st11ng, v,,at€r sk1in9_. JE:t sk1ingr recreat1onai boating, wildlife observations 

Soecies of Concern: 
Ibis woodstorks 

Manaaement Obiectives: 
~h;s is a very urbanized lake with large local population use. It 1s part of a large1 canal system so grass carp can not be used as a 
contrn! method. It 1s irnportant to keep hydrilla and floating plants at lowest feasible levels. There are also large areas of htto1al 
restoration that require work on other plants that mav expand into these areas. 

Plants to be Controlled !Acres to beApproved 
Added Acres Total Acres Control Method(s) 

Hvd nlla verticilla ta 0 40 40Aquathol Super K, Aquathol K 
Floating Planrs (E1chhornia and 
P1stia l 

Other Plants: ( r.;au;res exr,iana tion belovv \ 
1 \1.lternanthera Dhiloxeroides I) 

50 50Diquat 

3 J1,:;lvphosa te 
21Colocasia esculenta 01 3 .3lmazamox, 2 4-D (liquid) Diquat, Glyphosate 
.3)Ludwigia 
octovalv,s/oeruv,ana O 1 1Glyphosate 

4)Nvrrphoides cnstata 1 O 1Aquathol K, Glvohosate Hydrothot 191 

f-=5'-'-
1
-'"'.P-"-a-'---n-'---ic'--'1_'---in--1-'1-'e:..c,oc...:e:.c.r:..:1s'--------+------'o'-l--------'1'-'o=+\------=-1u:::._1Fqlvohosate 

6':Phraqmites auscrai1s O 3 3GlvphosatP 
7':Tvoha soo. O 3 3Glvohosate 
8:Urnchloa rnmica C 2 2GlyohosatP 

Otlter Plants fxul,rnation 
1 )Prevent all;qatc,rwePd fror,, <"XPandinq into native olant restoration littorai areas at various John Prince Park shoreline locations 
2)Prevent taro from exoandinq at northern and western edqe of Cr·inum Island and the shoreline of John Prince Park 
3'1Prevent Dnmrose v-iifow from expand1nq into native r,lant restoration ar·eas at various John Prince Park shoreline locations. 
4 :Conrrol of nev, infestation 
SlP1·event torpedocirass from exoandinq into native plant restoration areas at various John Prince Park shoreline iocations 
6)Prevent phraqmites from exPandinq into native plant restoration areas at variolls }ohn Prince Park shoreline locations. 
7\PrPvent cattails from expanclinq Into native nlant restoration areas in various John Prince Park shoreline locations. 
8)Prevent paraqrass from exDandirrn into native plant 1·estoration arPas at various John Prince Park sho1·eline locations. 

Public Notification Procedures 
X S1qns posted at arcess oo[nts Notices in newspapers Public meetings 

Notices distributed to ,·Psidents Siqnal or marker svstern Other 
Comments: 
Part of work lo be donP bv ERM and the other part by parks department. 

Contract No. FWC8135, Task Assignment Change Order Page 5 / 6 



,------ ------------

/ I ,. -
i 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

- • 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Palm Beach County 
• FNV. RBS. MGMT Environmental Resources Managemef\!nv EJih & R · . 

October 8, 2002 

Robert Weisman 
County Administrator I\ 

1 1 
J 

Richard E. Walesky, Director \ \Jv..., 
Environmental Resources Management 

· • · e.storat1on 
;fatural Re~ources Stewardship 
Resources Protection 
1~fosquito Control 
;.-;nance & Support Services 
Director 
Deputy Director 
Other -------

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR DELEGATION OF APPROVAL AUTHORITY 

On October 1, 2002, the County Commission approved a Contract (R2002-1748) with the Florida 
Department ofEnvironmental Protection (FDEP) for aquatic exotic plant control services performed 
by the County. A copy of page 1 of the agenda item summary is attached for your reference. 
Included with the Board's approval was authorization for you, or your designee, to sign all future 
time extensions, task assignments, certifications, and other forms associated with this contract, and 
necessary minor amendments that do not change the scope of work or terms and conditions of the 
contract. 

This memorandum is my formal request for designation of me or, in my absence, Deputy Director 
Jon Van Arnam to sign such documents mentioned above which may be required to continue time I y 
and efficient management of this agreement. If you agree, please sign below and return this 
memorandum. I am available to answer any questions you may have concerning this request. Thank 
you in advance for your consideration. 

APPROVED: _(/vJJ_--'---~---''---------DATE: (o/rr,,} t:1'""--' 
Robert Weisman, P.E., County Administrator r t-

REW:JA ) 
Attachment I 0\,)-1. o.:.> ·. . . 

rss FAt o,, d ,1,,J 
_ A.1 R s I I< ;l,f 1_ ,?., ~ ~H• : ..._~ ~) Q o f er 

·'-

[I 

Cl 
c:r 
Cl 

,-f21'' 
Cl 
• 
• 



Task Assignment Number: APlO 

Task Assignment Term: 
Contractor Name: 

TASK ASSIGNMENT CHANGE ORDER FORM 
CONTRACT NO. FWC8135 

Change Order Number: 2 

June 22, 2011 to June 30, 2012 
Palm Beach County 

Contractor's. Contract Manager/Telephone: Richard Walesky 561-233-2400 

Kat Ethridge FWC Contract Manager/Telephone: 
FWC Site Manager/Telephone: Jackie Smith 

Date: May 04, 2012 

Description of Change: Decrease allocation of $57,223.00 by $20,000.00. New allocation for fiscal year 
2011/2012 will be $37,223.00. Work shall be conducted pursuant to details stated on the current executed Task 
Assignment work plan pages and any executed Change Orders for this Task. The Section Leader of the Invasive 
Plant Management Section may issue modifications to this Task Assignment altering the scope of the invasive plant 
control authorized or reducing the Cost Reimbursement Task Assignment amount. 

CHANGE IN TASK AMOUNT 

Item 

Original task amount: 

Task amount prior to this change order: 

Net increase/(decrease) in task amount: 

Task amount with all change orders: 

CHANGE IN TASK TERM 

Original task completion date: 

Completion date prior to this change: 

Net increase/(decrease) in task period: 

Completion date with all change orders: 

Cost Reimbursement 

$57,223.00 

$57,223.00 

($20,000.00) 

$37,223.00 

6/30/2012 

6/30/2012 

NA 

NA 

Change in Funding Information: 

c.<!!~9.o_ry"-----'.--F-'i-"s...Cc_a_l_Y-'e'-"-a_r---;_O_b~je __ c_t~C-'-o-'-d--'e_.--___ P_I_D ___ .---_A_m_o_u_n_t----1 
102334 2011-2012 139940 97839391000 37 223.00 

Approvals: 
Palm Beach County 

-~-~-~----- JI~ 
Contract Manager(or Designee) Date 

Print Name 

CC:Contract office 
Finanace and Budget Office 
Regional Biologist ' 

Date 

Contract No. FWC8135, Task Assignment Change Order 

Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission 
Division of Habitat and Species Conservation 

Contract M~ r(or Designee) 

tJL r ~ .5fau~ _ ___;;c.......,e:;..:c.;._ ____ ___,;;;.._ ______ _ 

Section Leader(or Designee) Date 
Invasive Plant Management Section 

Page 1 /1 



DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

• • 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Palm Beach County 
Environmental Resources ManagemeJNV. RES. MGMT. 

nnv. Enh. & Restoration 

October 8, 2002 

Robert Weisman 
County Administrator A " 

1 
) 

Richard E. Walesky, Director \ \Jv­
Environmental Resources Management 

;"1atural Re.~ources Stewardship 
Resources Protectfon . 
f~'fosqu1to Control 
FI_nance & Support Services 
Director 
Deputy Director 
Othet -------

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR DELEGATION OF APPROVAL AUTHORITY 

On October 1, 2002, the County Commission approved a Contract (R2002-l 748) with the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) for aquatic exotjc plant control services performed 
by the County. A copy of page 1 of the agenda item summary is attached for your reference. 
Included with the Board's approval was authorization for you, or your designee, to sign all future 
time extensions, task assignments, certifications, and other forms associated with this contract, and 
necessary minor amendments that do not change the scope of work or terms and conditions of the 
contract. 

This memorandum is my formal request for designation of me or, in my absence, Deputy Director 
Jon Van Arnam to sign such documents mentioned above which may be required to continue timely 
and efficient management of this agreement. If you agree, please sign below and return this 
memorandum. I am available to answer any questions you may have concerning this request. Thank 
you in advance for your consideration. 

APPROVED: _rJlrvj _____ ~ ________ DATE: (o/rc,} ~'-' 
Robert Weisman, P.E., County Administrator r t-

Jl.,, 7 · i/ .. _._-,.,1_ 

0 
D 
• 
? 

0 
0 
D 



Task Assignment Number: 
Task Assignment Term: 
Contractor Name: 

TASK ASSIGNMENT NOTlFICATION FORM 
CONTRACT NO. FWC11357 

.~ IP1 

Upon Execution to June 30, 2013 

Palm Beach County 

Contractor's Contract Manager/Telephone: Richard Walesky 561-233-2400 

Barry Jennings 561-681-3855 

Kat Ethridge 
Contractor's Site Manager/Telephone: 

FWC Contract Manager/Telephone: 
FWC Site Manager/Telephone: Jackie Smith 

Task Description: Provide aquatic vegetation control services in accordance with the work plan for water bodies 
within Palm Beach County. A copy of the subject work plan Is provided as Attachment A-1, attached hereto and 
made a part hereof. Work shall be conducted pursuant to details stated on the attached work plan pages. The 
Section Leader of the Invasive Plant Management Section may issue modifications to this Task Assignment altering 
the scope of the invasive plant control authorized or reducing the Cost Reimbursement Task Assignment amount. 

Deliverables: Receipt of an itemized invoice, payroll information (pay stubs or register), chemical invoices and 
approved and signed 454 forms. A completed invoice package is due by the 20th of each month wrth the exception 
of the invoice for the month of June. A complete invoice package for June must be submitted within the time 
period given by the FWC Contract Manager. The invoice must reflect the FWC Contract number as weH as the Task 
Assignment number. 

Cost Reimbursement Task Assignment Amount: $57,343.00 

Invoicing Frequency: Invoices are submitted monthly. 

Funding Information: 

,_ __ O_r~g~C_o_d_e __ -'.'--! E_O__,__F_u_n_d_-"-_C_a_t_e_.,,,g'-~· J Fiscal Year Object Code 
139940 

PIO 
97839391.000 

Amount 
$57,343.00 7735-so9o-3oo I 02 030001 102334 2012-2013 

Approvals: 
Palm Beach County 

-C-o-nt.:..~-c-<tc::M;...a_n_a_g_e_.,f@K~o-r;;.D_e_si_gn_e_e_) __ , ____ ~ 
Print Name 

CC;Contrad offi-ee 
Finariace and Budget Office, 
R-egionaJ Bi-ologist 

Date 

Completed Task Assignment: Contract No.FWC11357, Task Assignment Notification IPl 

Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission 
Division of Habitat and Species Conservation 

.4t- ,//4i.L s/4 ho/L 
C-J..on"'t"'-ra-c""t""'M""'a""'rrri,;;:c;a"'g-er_(_o_r -0-es-lg_n_e_e_.) ______ Date 

tJLr~ 
Section Leader(or Designee) 
Invasive Plant Management Section 

Date 

f5) IE CC IE D '¥7 IE fR) 
!fll JUL O 2 2012 ID; 
ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 

Page 1 /1 



Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission, Chapter 68F~54, F.A.C. 
FY 2012-2013 Cooperative Aquatic Plant Control Progr!'lm - Workplan 

Contractor Area: Palm Beach County 

Water Body: Clarke, Lake Water Body Code: 43149 

County: Palm Beach Water Body Acres: 33 

Ma"or Water Uses:Fishing, Water Skiing, Jet Skiing, Boating, Wildlife Observation 

Mana ement ob·ect1ves, 
his lake is a very unbanized with most of the shoreline seawalled {90%). It is a widening in a canal which does not allow for grass carp to be used. 

Need to kee h drilla and floatin lant o ulation at lowest feasable level to allow for ublic water use., 

Plants to be Controlled Acres to be 
Controlled Estimated Cost Control Method(s) 

uathol Su er K, A uathol K 

lanation below, 
3 $1,200.00 osate, Di uat 

Other Plants Ex. lamrt:iQn 
l)This is a relativel new exotic s cies in the waterbo and need to rnvent from ex andin 

Notices. in news a rs Publtc meetin 
Si nal 9r man.er s stem Other 

Q>mments: 

Work Plan Summary Report Pagel/8 



locati.ons of boat ram rilla and Other Plants ro osed for control. 

Work Plan Summary Report Page 2/ 8 



Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission, Chapter 66F-54, F,A.C. 
FY 2012-2.013 Cooperative Aquatic Plant Control Program -Workplan 

Contractor Area: Palm Beach County 

Water fh>dy: rda, lake Water Bpdy Code: 40001 

CPunty: Palm Beach Water Body Acres: 159 

Major Water Uses: ishing, water skiing, jet skiing, recreational boating, wildlife observation 

Mana ement Ob"ectives: 
his is a very urbanized lake with large public use. It ls part of a canal system which does not allow for use of grass carp. Hydrilta and floating plant 

levels need to be maintained at the lowest feasit>le levels. The lake is a fish mana ement area. 

Plants to be Controlled 

Public Notification Procedures 
X Si ns osted at access oints 

Nobces distributed to resident? 
Conunents: 

Acres to be 
Controlled 

3 
3 

Estimated Cost Control Method(s) 

$4,233.00 uathol Su er K, A uathol K 
$8,202,0 i uat 

_Notices in news a ers _Public meetin s 
_Si nal or marker s stem _Other 

Part of the work will be done b ERM and the other win be com feted b the arks de t 

Work Plan Summary Report Page3/8 



H driUa and' Other Plants ro sed' for control. 

Work Plan Summary Report Page 4 / 8 



' -· 

Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission, Chapter 68F-54, F.A.C. 
FY 2012-2013 Cooperative Aquatic Plant Controt Program - Workplan 

Contractor Area: Palm Beach County 

Water Body: Osborne, Lake I Water Body Code:! 40002. 

County: Palm Beach I Water Body Acres:! 356 

M.ajor Welter Uses: !Fishing, water skiing, jet skiing, recreational boating, wildlife observations 

Snecie.s of Concern: 
Ibis, woodstorks 

Manaaement Obiectives: 
!This is a very urbanized lake with large local population use. It is part of a larger canal system so grass carp can not be used as a control method. lt 

s important to keep hydrilla and floating plants at lowest feasible levels. There are also large areas of littoral r,estoration that require work on other 

lolants that mav exoand into these are'as. 

Plants to be Controlled Acres to be 
Estimated Cost Control Mefhod(s) 

controlled 
IHvdriUa verticillata 4E $8,638.0( lAouathol Super K, Aquathol K 
Ffoabno Plants (Eichhornia and Pistia) 55 $10,503.00 Diquat 

Other Plants: (requires explanation below) 
1 )Alternanthera ohilox-eroides • $789.00 Glyphosate 
2·1colocasia esculenta " $1,02.4.00 Imazamox, 2,4-D (liquid\ Diquat, Glyphosate. 
3iLudwioia octovalvis/oeruviana ,. $526.00 Glyphosate 
14)Nvmphoides cristata 1 $400.00 Hvdrothol 191, Glvohosate, Aquathol K 
S)panicum .reoens 5 $2,630.00 IGlvohos:ate, Imazaovr . 

6'lPhraomites austrafis 2 $789.00 Glyphosate, Imazaovr 
7)Tvoha SOD. 2 $789.00 Glvohosate 
S)Urochloa mutica 1 $526.00 Glyphosate, Imazapyr 

Other Plants Exnlanation 

1Wrevent alliqatorweed from exoandinQ into native plant restoration littoral areas at various John Prince Park shoreline lqcat[ons 

2iPrevent taro from emandino at northern and western edcre of Crinum Island and the shoreline of John Prince Park 

3)Prevent Primrose willow from e.xoanding into nabve plant restoration areas at various John Prince Park shorelin!l locations. 
4)Control of new infestation. 
S)Prevent torpedoorass from exoandinq into native plant restoration areas at various John Prince Park shorefrne locations 

6)Prevent ohragmites from expanding into native olant restoration areas at various John Prince Park shoreline !Qcations, 

?)Prevent cattails from emandinQ into native plant restoration areas in various John Prince Park shoreline locations. 

S)Prevent oaraorass from expandino into native • lant restoration areas at various John Prince Park shoreline locations .. 

Public Notificati-on Procedures 
X Si• ns oosted at access points Notices in newspapers Public meetinQs 

Notices distributed to residents Sianal or marker svstem other 
Comments: 
Part of work to be done bv ERM and the other oart b-v parks de• artment. 

Work Plan Summary Report PageS/8 



drilla and Other Plants r sed for 'control. 

Work Plan Summary Report Page 6 / 8 



Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission, Chapter 68F-54, F.A.C. 
FY 2012-2013 Cooperative Aquatic Plant Control Prognun - Worlq,lan 

Contractor Area: Palm Beach County 

Water Body: Pine, Lake Water Body Code: 43148 

County: Palm Beach Water Body Acres: 35 

Major Water Uses:Water skiing, fishing, jet skiing, recreational boating 

his is a highly unbani2ed lake at the east end of the Palm Beach International Airport. The lake is used hf!av'ily for watflr skiing by the public. Hydr~la 
and floatin lants need to be ke tat lowest,feasihle levels to continue lake use. 

Plants to be Contro\led E.stimated Cost Control Method{s) 

H drlUa verticillata 
Floatin Plants Eichhomia and Pistia 

$312.00GI hosate, lmaza 

_Public meetin s 
Notices distributed to residents Other 
mments: 

Work Plan Summary Report Page7 /8 



Work Plan Summary Report Page 8 /8 



re~ 
~ 0 ""'" INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Palm Beach County 
Environmental Resources Management 

DATE: April 24, 2012 

TO: Robert Weisman 
County Administrator 

FROM: ~obert Robbins, Director 
Environmental Resources Management 

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR DELEGATION OF APPROVAL AUTHORITY: 
Contract No. FWC 11357 with Florida Fish and Wildlife 
Conservation Commission (FFWCC). 

On April 17, 2012 agenda item 3Ll (R2012-0573) the County Commission approved 
the County Administrator or his designee to sign all future time extensions, task 
assignments, certification, and other forms associated with the Contract, and necessary 
minor amendments that do not change the scope of work, terms or conditions of the 
Contract. 

This memorandum is my formal request for designation of me or Deputy Director 
Daniel Bates to sign any necessary amendments for the above mentioned projects. If 
you agree, please sign below and return this memorandurh. · I am available to answer 
any questions you may have concerning this request. Thank you in advance for your 
consideration. 

APPROVED: ~~/ 
Robert Weisman. County Adrcinistrator 

RR:mc 
Attachment 

,:Cfi. ;_.;; 



2012-

ACCOUNT NAME AND NUMBER 

REVENUES 

Aguatic Plant Control 
380-3249 4399 - 0th Physical Environment Rev 
TOTAL RECEIPTS & BALANCES 

EXPENDITURES 

380-3191 Reserves 9909 - Reserves 
380-3249 -Aquatic Plant Control 3120 - Engineering Services 

380-3249 -Aquatic.Plant Control 5207 - Insecticides & Pesticides 

380-3249 -Aquati~ ~lant Control 5256 - Tools & Small Implements 

TOTAL APPROPRITIONS & EXPENDITURES 

Environmental Resources 

Management 

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Administration/Budget Department Approval 

OFMB Department - Posted 

. ,- ~. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Fund 1226 Natural Areas Fund 

ORIGINAL 

BUDGET 

247,090 
23,093,677 

453,192 
80,000 

166,890 

200 

23,093,677 

CURRENT 

BUDGET INCREASE 

286,126 
28,095,719 

2,840,873 
106,928 

166,890 

200 

28,095,719 

DECREASE 

0 216,008 
0 .. 216,008 

0 12,108 
0 38,900 

0 165;000 

0 

0 216~08 

BGEX - 380 - 07101200000000001743 

BGRV - 380 - 07101200000000000562 

ADJUSTED ENCUMBERED 

BUDGET / Expended 

7/10/2012 

70,118 12,775 
70,118 

2,828,765 0 
68,028 12,498 

1,890 120 

200 157 

27,879,711 12,775 

REMAINING 

BALANCE 

57,343 

55,530 

,},770 

43 

57;343 

BY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AT MEETING OF 

August 14, 2012 

Deputy Clerk to the 

Board of County Commissioners 


